OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

FILE No. 600

HASTINGS PARK.

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: BONDA Kiyoto	te besterior
HOME ADDRESS: Woodfibre B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09545 SEX: Male AGE: 35	
OCCUPATION: 18.11band.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yoursel partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	lf or
EMPLOYER: B.G.Pelp & Paper Co.Ltd. Woodfibre.B.G. MARRIED? Yes.	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Meske	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Woodfibre B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Setsuko (F) Maseto (M) Puniko (F)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Woodfibre. B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 3 2 1.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars g	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None.	
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None.	
TAXES (Amount and where payable) None.	
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None.	,

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None.
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None.
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Bunkhouse on property of B.C.Pulp & Paper Woodfibre. B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C.Pulp & Paper Co.Ltd. Woodfibre. B.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None.
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: (
l.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Sofa. 3 Carpets. 1 Box small articles. 1 childs tricycle. at M codfiber
	Bureaus. 2 Kitchen Cabinets. 1 Stove. 1 Trunk. Left in care of T. Pulmi, Sewing Machine & LaTge! Personver. B.C.
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None.
\$100 m	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, C

000	FILE No
4	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: Hone .
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None:
	LIFE INSURANCE: \$1000 Life Insurance with North American Life. No.297573 Vancouver. B.C. (in owner's possession).
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS:
	TRADE DEBTS:
 RE	MARKS:
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property ery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct. Dated this 20th day of March. 1942.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Dated this day of . (Signature) Thomas

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 20, 1943.
Cur File No. 600	
Full lame HONDA, Kiyoto	
(Surn	ame in Block Letters)
Registration No09543	Malo - Female Age 10/1/1908
	(Check)
Former Address	
	odfibre, B.C.
Date Evecuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
	(Check)
resent Address	Pashee, R.C.
	Meys, Ontanio, 13/9/46/
Married - Single (Check)	
(Check)	Name of Wife SHIMOTI, Massks #09542
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother HONDA, Tanta #06874	Name of Father HONDA, Genichi #08975
Names of Children under 16	Setsuko (F) 26/2/39, Robert Masato (N) 7/9/40
- Funiko Trene (F) 8/9/41	
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
	(Yes or No)
Additional Information	

arnerate in appearing

file m. 600

or Attento ECIPA, Rev. Her Block

Biptimber 30, 1946

All tunds standing by the credit of this man in Custodian Account.

On deptember 16, 1926, we forwarded to Kiroto HONDA chaque for \$326,39, resolved no each direction vilue of his forth American Life Assurance to, pollay. We has somewholged receipt of this chaque.

Jonas Learn

ELABORATION SUPERING

Pile 600

January 23rd, 1946.

Kiroto HOHDA, Reit. No. 095/3

This file reveals the following liability:

Dr. G. Morris, \$28.00.

This claim has been disputed by the debter and the Creditor has been informed that no further action will be taken by this office.

The file of this man's wife, F. 8661, shows no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Amar heron

DATED:

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 600

January 23, 1946.

Kiyoto HONDA, neg. No. 09543

the day before his evacuation. to the Custodian on March 20, 1942,

In his declaration, he reported a quantity of furniture, a box of tools and a trunk at 456; Hastings Street East. In his letter of October 29, 1942, he informed us that all these articles had been taken away by himself.

He declared a sofa, 3 carpets, a box of small articles and a child's tricycle, left at Woodfibre. On May 7, 1942, we were informed by the B. C.Pulp and Paper Co. that the carpets, the box and the tricycle could not be found. On May 21, 1942, a shipment of chattels, belonging to this man, were received at 992 Powell Street from Woodfibre. In this shipment were the sofa, four bundles of chairs, a chest of drawers, bed-ends and spring. The bed-ends and spring were discarded as valueless, and the remaining articles were sold on July 25, 1944. Net proceeds, \$15.88 credited to his account.

HONDA declared \$128.00 worth of War Savings Certificates in his own possession. These did not come under the control of this office.

He also declared \$100.00 in life insurance. This did not come under the control of the Custodian, but on December 9, 1943, at Honda's request, we paid from his funds the sum of \$30.00 to the North American Life Insurance Company to apply on outstanding premium.

The sum of \$6.48, refund of one per cent Wage Deductions for 1941, and \$24.42 refund of National Defence Tax have been credited to this account.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

4 matheson

DATED: January 24, 1946.

Woodfibre, B. C. May 7th, 1942

HONDA KIYOTO #09543

Checked at Woodfibre: 1 - Bed spring
2 - Bed frame (front and side)

3 - Bureau

4 - Chairs

6 - " 7 - Sofa

8 - 2 chairs

Reported to custodian

1 - Sofa .

3 - Carpets

1 - box small articles) cannot be found 1 - Child's tricycle)

Mr. Elyoto Honda Registration #09543 Deceigne, 34, B. C.

Dear Sire

Res Chattole

We attach hereto in durlicate list of your chattels stored at 992 Fowell Street. Will you kindly sign and return one copy to us as soon as possible.

Please note that the B. C. Pulp and Paper Company at Woodfibre could not find accommodation for the goods left by evacuated Japanese.

In your registration form you declared owning the following articles at Woodfibres 1 stove, 3 carpets, 1 box small articles, 1 childs tricycle. Would you kindly let us know what has become of these.

You also mentioned that you have left the following in care of Mr. Y. Fukuis 2 bureaus, 2 kitchen cabinets, 1 stove, 1 trunk. Would you kindly let us have Mr. Fukuis full name and address, and w should also like to know where these goods are at the greeent time. You also make mention of the fact that 1 sewing machine and 1 tool box are at 4569 Hastings Street East. Will you kindly give us the name of the persons or company holding the goods at this address.

Yours truly,

H. P. Green Manager, Protection Deptt.

Spelesure

Note: the abouted that request to goods at 997 Porell when find his in made out, it should state that they in nomine in asserted Name: HONDA, Kiyoto

Address: Woodfibre, B. C.

Reg. No: 09543

Origination: Woodfibre, B. C.

Dates May 21, 1942

GOODS STORED AT WAREHOUSE AT 992 POWELL ST.

Vancouver, B. C.

l bed spring
l pr. bed ends
l bed spring
l bed ends
l belo chains

3. And by auction 25/1/4

Confirmed:

DATE: 00/27/4

Styned: Tryots Honda

S.A.

dreen TITLE OF THE CUSTODIAN Tashme B. b. IAPANESE SECTION Fel no 600 Set. 27 2 1942 27 F Green OCT 31 1942 Separtment of the Secretary of State Office of the Endoder 506 Rayal Bank Blog, Vancouver Blo Dear Sir. In regards to your letter sent at a previous date, I am sending you mysignature on the lest of goods sloved at 992 Yourell Street Harelouse. The articles whele lave declared to the Ludodian at Wood Fibre were all left in the house which I was dwelling in. The house belongs to the B.C. Fulfand Paper Company. Firtage the Company may have removed the articles to accomodate The new workers, otherwise I have norder as to the whereaboute of the articles Itill you please inquere about these articles to the Company! I have also stated that I have left some articles at me of taking place which is on 4562 Hastings Cast.

I dave hought all thee article with me to Telline The suring machine and toll had are also where. James truly, Tryoto Honds

The B. C. Pulp & Paper Co., Woodfibre, B. C.

Dear Sirai-

Rel HONDA, Klyoto

While we believe that you have shipped all Japanese belongings to Vancouver, we have had one or two queries from Japanese when we sent them the list of goods stored at this end. As all the goods were not very clearly labelled when we received them, it is difficult for us to identify everything and we should be much obliged if you would check to see that nothing belonging to the above is left at your end.

In this case, this Japanese claims the following articles left behind at Woodfibre:

1 Sofa 3 Carpets

l Box small articles l Child's tricycle

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

I do not think this need have been touther, view boord fibre statement 7.5.42.

I spanise like 27.10.42. Is he significant same date, mand closed signs statement same date, mand closed

HFG: IF

B. C. Pulp & Paper Company Limited

Woodfibre, B. C. November 5th, 1942

Mr. H. F. Green, Protection Department, Office of Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir: Re: T. Sekiyo - K. Honda - M. Ide

In replying to your letters regarding the abovementioned Japanese, I am giving you below the only information we have regarding their property.

IDE, M

On the list which Ide made of the furniture he left here, there is listed 1 spring and a sofa bed. Listed on the Bill of Lading which accompanied his goods are 2 springs and 1 pr. bed ends.

HONDA, K

On the list which Honda made the articles he is claiming were listed. On the list which the packer of these goods left with us is the following notation:

1 - sofa 1 - box small articles These articles cannot 3 carpets be found.

SEKTYA, T

There is no glass cabinet listed on the list Sekiya left with us. On the bills of lading accompanying this shipment are listed I crate, probably containing bureau and I crate, probably containing book cases. It may be that the glass cabinet referred to was in one of these crates.

I am sorry that this is all the information I can give you. There is absolutely no Japanese property left here.

Yours truly,

"E. B. Brennan" Manager, Woodfibre Plant

1-1 14- 422-10 Jan 1-1-17 1 25 Jan 3 4741 - y - with here will and for the thing П 7-5-15-4 7-5-24-4

20th January, 1943.

Mr. Kiyoto HONDA, Registration No. 09543, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Siri

Thank you very much for your letter dated January 14th in connection with your 15 wage deduction refund. We do not appear to have received this refund on your behalf and we are therefore making application for you today.

He would appreciate receiving your compents as to the correctness or otherwise of a claim against you of \$28.00 filed with us by Dr. G. Morse, Haney, B. C. If the claim is correct we would appreciate your sending to us a cheque made payable to the order of the Custodian of Enemy Property so that we may effect settlement on your behalf.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander Manager

RPA:LF



DEBIT: INCOME TAX. Page 1.

"Le norund Account"

REFUNDS UNDER SECTIONS 23 (4) AND 29 (1), "INCOME TAX ACT."

Pile Ne.	PAYER	ADDRESA	Amount
000-x-	Riyoto Honda (00181)	Woodfibre 400/09/43	
		Make cheque payable to: Custodian of Rhemy Affaire, Japanese Byacuation Scotion, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. G.	

14 mile Ranch, Jackner, B.b., Detober 22 ml/48 Their of the busting of State of land Samuel Sh. EVACUATION SECTION Med OCT 27 1943 File 1.0. 6000 Ans. Del Jas Referred Action Co. A. Have seemed your letter of the 19th of the to spend a lely som on hapitale, etc.

to spend a lely som on hapitale, etc.

Please tell Dr. Morse, I will not fay him the remaining heleney! as for the refund low me, please fory in to my Life Ansulance Kingto Honde

he wish to write to you.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

Date fully 25/44 PILE NO. 600 NAME. Honda. ADDRESS. Woodfibes.
I have examined the undermentioned articles and consider that they have no value.
2 Wir Sprwig Porten N.V. I What Port Insw N.V.
Auctioneer
The above mentioned articles have been abandoned

RANG ROUGA, Kivoto

REGISTRATION NO. 00523

PER IO. LO.

The following chattels were sold by public

austion at just bornil fit. Tangenras, h.d. on .. tale can bet

Studio Lounge 10 Chaire Drosser 8.00 10.00 0.75

Total (Auctioneer's Fee: \$1.87 (Advertising: 0.52 Less Expenses: (Moving: 0.48

Net Proceeds Credited:

18.75 2.87 15.68

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills
Extraoted from Austionsering List No. Vancouver 28.
Remarks.

February 21, 1946.

Mr. Elyoto HADA, Reg. No. 09543, LA Hille Ranch, TASHEE, B. G.

Cash Surrender Value, approximately \$313.78

Dear Sire

Res North American Life Assurance Co. Policy No. 277773

The attached letter from the North American Life Assurance Company was sent to this office with the request that we forward it to

In regard to the cash surrender value of your policy, we wish to inform you that it will be in order for you to apply direct to the insurance company for this. In the event that the beneficiary is a resident of Japan, the application could not be completed unless this effice signed on behalf of the beneficiary. If the beneficiary is a resident of Ganada the beneficiary would sign the application without reference to this office.

Cherne in payment of the cash surrender value would be payable to yourself and the beneficiary, and this cheque would be forwarded to yourself and the beneficiary through the Office of the Custodian.

Yours truly,

GGs Days, of Labour North American Life Inclosure.

Fe Matheson, Protection Department. a Mulual Company

NORTH AMERICAN LIFE



ASSURANCE COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE

C. J. KELLER, C.L.U., Branch Manager J. HISLOP, Branch Secretary

Corner Pender & Hemitton Sts. VANCOUVER, B.C.

February 18th, 1946.

EVA

Twe'd FEB 1 8 1946

The Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 West Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Mr. Kiyoto Honda.

I enclose herewith copy of letter received from the policyholder, Mr. Kiyoto Honda.

I also enclose our reply to his letter and if in order would be glad if you would mail it to him.

Thanking you, I am,

Yours sincerely,

Branch Secretary.

JH/IM Encl.

When referring to policies please quote their numbers

CTION

Tashme, B. C. February 15, 1946.

North American Life Assurance Co., 303 Pender and Hamilton Sts., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I would like to enquire about my policy #297573, and would appreciate your immediate reply to the following questions:

- (1) If I should want to cash in my policy now, how much cash would I receive?
- (2) Would you send the cash direct to me here in Tashme or must it be transferred through the Custodian?

I understand that in one instance where a friend of mine cashed in his policy, the insurance company transferred his account to the custodian instead of sending it directly to him as he asked.

Will you please give me definite information on the above matters as I would like to understand this clearly before considering cashing in my policy. Thanking you for your particular attention to the above, and awaiting your prompt reply, I am,

Yours truly,

"Kiyoto Honda".

a Mutual Company

NORTH AMERICAN LIFE



ASSURANCE COMPANY

TORONTO, CANADA

HEAD OFFICE

C. J. KBLER, C.L.U., Branch Manager J. HISLOP, Branch Secretary Corner Pender & Hamilton Sts. VANCOUVER, B.C.

March Esth -1046.

The Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 West Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Siri

Re: Mr. Klyoto Honda.

Mr. Rivoto Honda has applied for surrender of his insurance policy. I enclose herewith letter which I would be glad if you would forward to him.

Yours faithfully,

Branch Secretary.

JH/IM Encl.

Just 3/3/46

NORTH AMERICAN LIFE



ASSURANCE COMPANY

TORONTO, CANADA

HEAD OFFICE

C. J. KELLER, C.L.U., Branch Manager J. HISLOP, Branch Secretary

Corner Pender & Hamilton Sts. VANCOUVER, B.C.

EVACUATION SECTION

April 5th, 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 West Hastings St., Vandouver, B. C.

Dear Siri

Re: Mr. Klyoto Honda.

Referring to our correspondence Mr. Honda has decided to apply for a paid-up contract instead of surrender. I should be glad if you would reformers to him the enclosed letter.

Yours sincerely,

Branch Secretary

JH/IN Encl. Mr. Kiyoto HONDA, Reg. No. 09543, Tashme, B.C.

Dear Sire

We enclose Custodian cheque in the amount of \$16.78 which represents the balance standing to your account with this office.

As you were informed on February 21, 1946, it would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian, and your account and file is now being closed.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

/151

Mr. Kiyoto HONDA, Reg. No. 09543, MEXS, Ont.

Dear Sir:

Re: North American Life Assurance Co., Policy No. 297573.

We are in receipt of a cash surrender cheque in the amount of \$326.39 from the North American Life Assurance Co., in favour of yourself and your wife.

On reviewing your file it is noted that a claim in the amount of \$28.00 filed against you by Dr. G. Morse is as yet unsettled.

It occurs to us that you may wish to pay this, and we will await your reply in this respect before forwarding the cheque to you.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

Neys Unterio Dep. 9.1946. Dept of the Secretary of State Office of the Eustodian 50h Royal Bank Bldg. EVACUATION SECTION File No. 600 1946 Reterred Mathison Dear Sirs. The are in receipt of your letter of. Sep. 3d. regarding the amount of 28.00. against me by Dr. G. Morse is unsettled get, but it is I so not wish to pay because the are lots of spending money for his fault, that was I am leplyed last year when noted that a claim in the same amount so I Think Ites all been cleared up that care Dr. G. morse have been understanding O.K. too so please be kind enough to remet this sum of \$326.39 (a cheque from north American Life less) It your earlist convenince. Thank you in advance yours truly Reg 4009543 Keyoto Honda

Yours truly,

PM/MM

F. Matheson, Protection Department.